

**Bid Results**  
**Charter Township of Garfield**  
**Eaglehurst Drive Water Main & Sanitary Sewer Extension**  
**GFA Project No. 18258**

No.	Item	Unit	Est. Qty.	Alpers		CJ's Excavating		Elmer's		B&L Excavating	
				Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,023.50	\$10,023.50	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	Water Main, C900, 8"	LF	1460	\$31.85	\$46,501.00	\$35.85	\$52,341.00	\$28.25	\$41,245.00	\$50.00	\$73,000.00
3	Connect to Existing, Water Main, 8"	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$957.10	\$1,914.20	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
4	Gate Valve and Box, 8"	EA	3	\$1,675.00	\$5,025.00	\$1,746.36	\$5,239.08	\$1,620.00	\$4,860.00	\$1,650.00	\$4,950.00
5	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	3	\$4,760.00	\$14,280.00	\$4,710.86	\$14,132.58	\$4,317.50	\$12,952.50	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00
6	Blow-Off Assembly, Permanent	EA	1	\$1,225.00	\$1,225.00	\$3,399.26	\$3,399.26	\$826.00	\$826.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
7	Service Lead, 1"	LF	960	\$18.15	\$17,424.00	\$18.07	\$17,347.20	\$31.25	\$30,000.00	\$33.00	\$31,680.00
8	Corporation, 1"	EA	20	\$335.00	\$6,700.00	\$398.09	\$7,961.80	\$542.00	\$10,840.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00
9	Curb Stop and Box, 1"	EA	20	\$284.00	\$5,680.00	\$326.01	\$6,520.20	\$345.00	\$6,900.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
10	Sanitary Sewer, 8" – SDR35	LF	1030	\$31.50	\$32,445.00	\$33.08	\$34,072.40	\$24.00	\$24,720.00	\$70.00	\$72,100.00
11	Sanitary Manhole, 4' Diameter	EA	3	\$2,892.00	\$8,676.00	\$3,788.08	\$11,364.24	\$2,675.00	\$8,025.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00
12	Connect to Existing, Manhole	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,457.90	\$1,457.90	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
13	Wye Assembly	EA	16	\$222.00	\$3,552.00	\$164.42	\$2,630.72	\$145.00	\$2,320.00	\$350.00	\$5,600.00
14	Sewer Lead, 6"	LF	775	\$17.00	\$13,175.00	\$21.77	\$16,871.75	\$33.50	\$25,962.50	\$40.00	\$31,000.00
15	Patch Concrete, Drive	SF	265	\$6.25	\$1,656.25	\$4.50	\$1,192.50	\$10.80	\$2,862.00	\$7.00	\$1,855.00
16	Soil Erosion Control	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,799.00	\$1,799.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
17	Restoration	LS	1	\$13,150.00	\$13,150.00	\$11,588.10	\$11,588.10	\$7,990.00	\$7,990.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
<b>TOTAL BIDS</b>					<b>\$185,989.25</b>		<b>\$194,831.93</b>		<b>\$195,526.50</b>		<b>\$288,685.00</b>

\*Bid Form Total - \$194,829.93